



AFRICAN DEVELOPMENT
BANK GROUP



INVITATION FOR BIDS

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND CLIMATE CHANGE

SOMALIA: DROUGHT RESILIENCE AND SUSTAINABLE LIVELIHOODS PROGRAM (DRSLP II)

PROGRAM ID No.: P-Z1-AAZ-036

GRANT No.: 2100155028971; 5900155007902

SAND DUNES STABILIZATION IN GODOB & JIRAAN (PILOT LOCATION)

IFB No.: DRSLP II-PL/NCB/WRKS/07/2017-18

ADDENDUM No.01

Date: 22 March 2018

Further to the publication of Invitation for Bids (IFB) dated **5 March 2018**, and in accordance with ITB 8.1 of the bidding documents, the Ministry of Environment and Climate Change amends ITB 7.1, 22.1, and 25.1 of the Bid Data Sheet and GC 1.3.1(b) of the Particular Conditions as follows:

Reference to Bidding Document Section, Clause/item and Page No.	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
Section II: Bid Data Sheet		
ITB 7.1 (Page 1-32)	For clarification purposes only, the Employer's address is: Attention: The Project Coordinator, Rugsan Square Compound Opposite Care International Garowe, Puntland +252907829559 E-mail : drslp2.implementingagency@ke.ey.com	For clarification purposes only, the Employer's address is: Attention: The Project Coordinator, House No. 1 Wadajir House Opposite Gambool Secondary School Garowe, Puntland, Somalia Tel: +252907706100 E-mail : drslp2.implementingagency@ke.ey.com

Reference to Bidding Document Section, Clause/item and Page No.	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
ITB 22.1 (Page 1-34 and 1-35)	For <u>bid submission purposes</u> only, the Employer's address is: Addressed to: The Director General, Ministry of Environment and Climate Change Attention: Project Coordinator Rugsan Square Compound Opposite Care International Garowe, Puntland	For <u>bid submission purposes</u> only, the Employer's address is: Addressed to: The Director General, Ministry of Environment and Climate Change Attention: Project Coordinator House No. 1 Wadajir House Opposite Gambool Secondary School Garowe, Puntland, Somalia
ITB 25.1 (Page 1-35)	The bid opening shall take place at: Drought Resilience & Sustainable Livelihood Project Office, Rugsan Square Compound Opposite Care International Garowe, Puntland	The bid opening shall take place at: Drought Resilience & Sustainable Livelihood Project Office, House No. 1 Wadajir House Opposite Gambool Secondary School Garowe, Puntland, Somalia
Section VIII: Particular Conditions		
GC 1.3.1(b) (Page 3-129)	The Employer's address for the purpose of communications is: The Director General, Ministry of Environment and Climate Change Attention: Project Coordinator Rugsan Square Compound Opposite Care International Garowe, Puntland	The Employer's address for the purpose of communications is: The Director General, Ministry of Environment and Climate Change Attention: Project Coordinator House No. 1 Wadajir House Opposite Gambool Secondary School Garowe, Puntland, Somalia Tel: +252907706100 E-mail : drslp2.implementingagency@ke.ey.com

All other terms and conditions of the Bidding Document will remain unchanged.

**The Project Coordinator,
 House No. 1 Wadajir House
 Opposite Gambool Secondary School
 Garowe, Puntland, Somalia
 Tel: Tel: +252907706100
 Email: drslp2.implementingagency@ke.ey.com**